

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1209
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2018


Flagship Programmes


1209. SHRI BHEEMRAO B. PATIL:

DR. P.K. BIJU:

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIE


S & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


a) the details of Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS) including flagship programmes being implemented in the Ministry at present; and
(b) the details of targets and allocations made, scheme-wise, funds allocated, disbursed and utilized under these schemes during the last three years and the current year, State and UT-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) & (b): The Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises is not implementing any

Centrally Sponsored Scheme.

------------------

